5 10
f (kHz)
Ui (V) pp
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0

Standard supply CE requirements complied with, DIN EN 61000-6-2, DIN EN 61000-6-4,
DIN EN 50155, approved by GL, LR, ABS, DNV, BV
Type key / variants x = LED lighting
- = LED out
o = LED fl ashing
LED green
Operating x
LED code
Device codes
V Measuring transducer
Input signal
FS Frequency input for sinusoidal signal 2 Vpp ... 20 Vpp
FG Frequency input for sinusoidal signal 6 Vpp ... 200 Vpp, NORIS-tacho-generators GE
Type series
5 Type 5
Input range fB / upper-range frequency fE
00 fB: 10 ... 100 Hz, fE: 50 ... 100 Hz
01 fB: 20 ... 1.000 Hz, fE: 100 ... 1.000 Hz
02 fB: 200 ... 10.000 Hz, fE: 1.000 ... 10.000 Hz
Variants
G1 Output 0 ... 10 V/DC, short-circuit-proof
G2 Output 2 ... 10 V/DC, short-circuit-proof
I1 Output 0 ... 20 mA
I2 Output 4 ... 20 mA
Maximum range frequency
... Maximum range frequency in Hz (= 20 mA bzw. 10 V)
V    FS 5    01   -I2    -352 (VFS501-I2-352)
Frequency version: 00 01 02
Output: 0 ... 10 V/DC VFx500-G1 VFx501-G1 VFx502-G1
Output: 2 ... 10 V/DC VFx500-G2 VFx501-G2 VFx502-G2
Output: 0 ... 20 mA VFx500-I1 VFx501-I1 VFx502-I1
Output: 4 ... 20 mA VFx500-I2 VFx501-I2 VFx502-I2
replace x with input signal range S or G
Please state upper range frequency in case of order
(10 V/DC or 20 mA meets the ordered input frequency)